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This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
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G R A N D  T O T A L 2,890,832.24 2,890,832.24 63,090,481.00 4.58 2,073,051.70 2,073,051.70

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 21,318.65 21,318.65 8,575,533.00 0.25 56,609.80 56,609.80

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 20,264.02 20,264.02 4,675,103.00 0.43 17,231.65 17,231.65

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 103,578.86 103,578.86 6,192,668.00 1.67 187,952.88 187,952.88

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL -50.99 -50.99 555,989.00 -0.01 17.49 17.49

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 4,538.81 4,538.81 585,941.00 0.77 4,226.89 4,226.89

FUNCTION 1195 TOTAL VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 339,055.00 0.00 90.00 90.00

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 718.52 718.52 235,125.00 0.31 175.00 175.00

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 4,581.86 4,581.86 5,099,566.00 0.09 3,885.48 3,885.48

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 3,651.27 3,651.27 981,761.00 0.37 1,760.79 1,760.79

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 0.00 0.00 74,635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 798.02 798.02 1,252,839.00 0.06 71.45 71.45

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 8,157.93 8,157.93 97,296.00 8.38 1,669.39 1,669.39

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 23,684.00 0.00 123.26 123.26

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 6.78 6.78 55,449.00 0.01 6.78 6.78

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 0.00 0.00 101,772.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 5,408.41 5,408.41 178,940.00 3.02 3,122.54 3,122.54

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 6.78 6.78 77,894.00 0.01 7,741.64 7,741.64

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 16,802.48 16,802.48 1,288,163.00 1.30 16,504.63 16,504.63

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 57,260.04 57,260.04 1,200,000.00 4.77 30,441.15 30,441.15

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 49,688.53 49,688.53 578,901.00 8.58 32,660.06 32,660.06

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 38,193.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 0.00 0.00 43,136.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 58,389.26 58,389.26 455,364.00 12.82 10,725.00 10,725.00

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 457.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 8,209.50 8,209.50 1,089,539.00 0.75 6,701.02 6,701.02

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 4,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 1,786.44 1,786.44 593,403.00 0.30 3,062.42 3,062.42

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 30.00 30.00 80,716.00 0.04 379.50 379.50

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 0.00 0.00 525,538.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 0.00 0.00 154,564.00 0.00 40.01 40.01

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 3,002.00 3,002.00 181,649.00 1.65 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 3,910.50 3,910.50 92,000.00 4.25 1,908.85 1,908.85

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 0.00 0.00 21,371.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 4,677.21 4,677.21 111,377.00 4.20 3,538.77 3,538.77

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 0.00 0.00 307,249.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 2,166.66 2,166.66 13,000.00 16.67 465.98 465.98

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 10,700.53 10,700.53 150,906.00 7.09 9,591.19 9,591.19

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 30,038.25 30,038.25 110,615.00 27.16 21,777.85 21,777.85

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 3,271.93 3,271.93 740,278.00 0.44 3,900.87 3,900.87

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 8,905.00 8,905.00 102,390.00 8.70 9,410.00 9,410.00

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 135,606.53 135,606.53 1,319,990.00 10.27 185,089.76 185,089.76

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 19,743.08 19,743.08 249,834.00 7.90 18,257.89 18,257.89

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 48,456.20 48,456.20 2,052,322.00 2.36 41,317.75 41,317.75

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 19,435.99 19,435.99 1,022,705.00 1.90 18,340.83 18,340.83

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 13,556.82 13,556.82 163,187.00 8.31 10,745.59 10,745.59
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FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 20,706.29 20,706.29 74,778.00 27.69 19,378.00 19,378.00

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 14,453.28 14,453.28 169,878.00 8.51 13,864.76 13,864.76

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 8,898.84 8,898.84 106,829.00 8.33 8,349.61 8,349.61

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 402,313.00 402,313.00 3,992,575.00 10.08 443,089.74 443,089.74

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 8,786.51 8,786.51 218,762.00 4.02 3,167.32 3,167.32

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 237,605.46 237,605.46 3,986,020.00 5.96 75,107.17 75,107.17

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 195,591.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 102,166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 8,210.24 8,210.24 98,537.00 8.33 7,810.70 7,810.70

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 28,362.54 28,362.54 3,073,382.00 0.92 19,392.74 19,392.74

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 1,203.34 1,203.34 28,769.00 4.18 1,200.10 1,200.10

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 7,827.84 7,827.84 107,686.00 7.27 7,453.78 7,453.78

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 27,926.98 27,926.98 77,072.00 36.23 26,049.41 26,049.41

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 9,708.98 9,708.98 117,523.00 8.26 9,237.45 9,237.45

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 535,728.04 535,728.04 2,110,158.00 25.39 349,440.71 349,440.71

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 15.75 15.75 166,363.00 0.01 38.55 38.55

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 616,772.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,125.00

FUNCTION 3812 TOTAL AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAMS 0.00 0.00 16,310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 256.35 256.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 4031 TOTAL ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, & LEGAL SVCS 22,338.15 22,338.15 69,319.00 32.23 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 887,556.78 887,556.78 2,551,342.00 34.79 223,932.50 223,932.50

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5122 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 3,108.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 843,850.00 0.00 154,870.00 154,870.00

FUNCTION 5222 TOTAL INTEREST-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 93.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 0.00 317,786.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 318.00 318.00 4,590.00 6.93 0.00 0.00


